Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):  Supreme International Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Yes			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Florida Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Florida Additional names of conveyIng parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 11, 1999 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Name: Perry Ellis International, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3000 NW 1077H AVE City: MIAMI State: FLORIDA Country: USA Zip: 33172  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship FLORIDA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76001196  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas F. Starcher	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 390 N, Orange Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Orlando	8. Payment Information:			
State: Florida Zip: 32801				
Phone Number: <u>(407) 839-4200</u>	Dancait Account Number			
Fax Number: <u>(407) 650-0943</u>	Deposit Account Number504460			
Email Address: dstarcher@hroadandcassel.com	Authorized User Name <u>Douglas F. Starcher</u>			
9. Signature:	11/1/2011 Date			
Douglas E_ Starcher Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0860

## <u>.</u>...

## CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

# Supreme International Corporation

## 315500

600002908696--8 -06/18/99--01047--014 \*\*\*\*\*43.75 \*\*\*\*\*43.75

FIRENCH X	
	٨l

Signature

C. COULLIETTE JUN 1 8 1999

Requested by:	6018199	0:40
Name	Date	Time
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	

Art of Inc. File
LTD Partnership File
Foreign Corp. File
L.C. File
Fictitious Name File
Trade/Service Mark
Merger File
Art. of Amend. File
RA Resignation
Dissolution / Withdrawal
Annual Report / Reinstatement
Cert. Copy
Photo Copy
Certificate of Good Standing
Certificate of Status
Certificate of Fictitious Name
Corp Record Search
Officer Search
Fictitious Search_
Fictitious Owner Search
Vehicle Search
Driving Record
UCC 1 or 3 File
UCC 11 Search
UCC 11 Retrieval
TRADEMARK REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0861

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

### SUPREME INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

The undersigned, George Feldenkreis, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of SUPREME INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION. a Florida corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- Corporation is SUPREME INTERNATIONAL The name of the CORPORATION.
- The following provision of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended in the following particular:

ARTICLE ONE is deleted and replaced with the following:

## **ARTICLE I**

The name of the Corporation is PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

- The foregoing amendment was adopted by the directors on April 23, 1999 and by 3. holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of the Corporation at its Annual Meeting held on June 11, 1999.
- Except as hereby amended, the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment this 11th day of June, 1999.

SUPREME INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a

Florida corporation

By:

George Fe

Chairman and Chief Executive

Officer

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

DALE S. BERGMAN, P.A.

Florida Bar No. 0558000

**Broad and Cassel** 

201 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3000

Miami, Florida 33131

(305) 373-9400

MIATICORPSECI160005.1 18923/0001 6/10/99 3:29 PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 11/01/2011